MEMORANDUM

Agenda Item No. 8(G)(2)

TO: Honorable Chairman Jean Monestime DATE: October 6, 2015
and Members, Board of County Commissioners
FROM: R. A. Cuevas, Jr. SUBJECT: Resolution approving Fiscal
County Attorney Year 2014-15 Omni Community
Redevelopment Agency budget
totaling $29,888,490.00

‘The accompanying resolution was prepared by the Office of Management and Budget

Department and placed on the agenda at the request of Prime Sponsor Economic Prosperity
Committee.

RAC/cp




Memorandum @

Date: October 6, 2015

To: Honorable Chairman Jean Monestime
and Members, Board of County Copmmissi

From: Carlos A. Gimenez
Mavyor

Subject: OMNI Community Redevelopment Agé

dy Fiscal Year 2014-15 Budget Totaling
$29,888,490 ’

Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of County Commissioners (Board) consider the attached resolution
approving the Community Redevelopment Agency for the Omni District (Agency) FY 2014-15 budget for
the Omni Community Redevelopment Area (Area) in the total amount of $29,888,490, -

The Interlocal Agreemerit (Interlocal) between Miami-Dade County (County), the City of Miami (City) and
the Agency reaquires the Agency to submit an annual budget for County approval, but does not require
Board approval prior to expending funds on allowable activities.

Scope of Agenda ltem _
The Area lies within County Commission Districts 3 and 5, which are represented by Commissioner Audrey
M. Edmonson and Commissioner Bruno A. Barreiro, respectively.

Fiscal Impact / Funding Source ‘

The Agency's main revenue source is generated through the incremental growth of ad valorem revenues
heyond an established base year, tax increment financing (TIF), as defined in Section 163.387, Florida
Statutes. The County and City revenue TIF payments for FY 2014-15 totaled §4,448,852 and $7,300,751,
respectively,

The County will continue to make annual payments to the Agency, based on each respective year's growth
of ad valorem revenues cver the base year. These payments will be made through March 31, 2030, which
is when the Agency will sunset,

Track Record / Monitor
This resolution does not provide for cantracting with any specific entity. The resolution approves the
Agency's FY 2014-15 budget.

Background _
On July 7, 1987, the Board approved the establishment of the Agency when it declared the Area to be

slum and blighted pursuant to Resolution No. R-825-87. The Board approved the Agency's Community
Redevelopment Plan (Plan) and funded the Plan when it enacted Ordinance No. 87-47 to establish the
Agency’s redevelopment trust fund. The Interlocal was approved by the Board on June 24, 19986, requiring
the Agency, among other things, to submit an annual budget for County approval. On January 21, 2010,
the Board approved amendments to the Agency’s Finding of Necessity and Plan to expand the area and
extend the life of the Agency untii March 31, 2030.

Fiscal Year 2014-15 Budget .

It is recommended that the Board consider the Agency's FY 2014-15 budget of $29,888,490, as detailed
in Exhibit 1 to the attached resolution, which was approved by the Agency on March 26, 2015 and the City
on April 9, 2015.

The budget includes revenue from the County’s and the City's TIF revenues totaling $4,886,593 and -
$7,300,751, respectively, and funds carried over from the prior year ($17,701,1486). It is important to note
that while the Agency budgeted $4,886,593 in County TIF revenues, the actual payment to the Agency,

2




Honeorable Chairman Jean Monestime
and Members, Beard of County Commissioners
' Page 2

made prior to January 2015, was $4,448,852 as noted in the Fiscal Impact section. The Agency wiil reduce
the debt service line item by $437,741 to account for the difference in the County's payment. The debt
service line item includes a reserve beyond the actual bond payment amount.

The Agency accounts for its administrative expenditures separately from its operating budget as these
individuals also administer the Midtown Community Redevelopment Agency. Administrative expenditure
transfers from the Agency totals $999,064, which includes employee salaries and fringes, travel, legal
services, audits, lobhying fees, street lighting and a reserve that will be available for other professional
services. Total administrative expenditures represent three (3) percent of total budgeted experditures,
which is within the 20 percent allowed in the Interlocal.

Operating expenditures total $28,889,426. Below is a breakdown of all operating costs.

$15,245,058 for Building and Construction:
o Museum Park construction ($70,000};
o 14" Street Corridor Streetscape Project ($118,228);
o Improvements to OMNI offices at Fire Statioh No. 2 ($140,000); and
o Media and Entertainment Complex ($14,916,830).

o $2,381,692 for Grants and Aid:
o Miami Woman's Club Baywalk Grant Matching Funds ($143,873),
Way Finding Signage ($180,000);
Homeless Assistance ($198,500);
Environmental remediation in Bicentennial Park {$350,000);
Dog Run for Margaret Pace Park ($509,319); and
Perez Art Museum ($1,000,000).

0 0O 0 00

s $4,285,570 for the Performing Arts Center contribution to the County for payment of debt service for
the Adrienne Arsht Center for the Performing Arts. This amount is seét at 35 percent of total TIF
revenues generated pursuant to the interlocal agreement (commeonly known as the Global Agreement)
between the County, City, Southeast Overtown/Park West Community Redevelopment Agency, and
the Agericy.

o $5,414,135 for the Poit Tunnel loan payment.
s 31,496,951 for transfers to the City:
' o Agency policing program ($221,951): and
o Police overtime visibility program ($1,275,000}.
Operating expenditures also include an $86,020 reserve.
The Agency projects are budgeted on a cash basis. Projects are not started until all of the funding is in

place. Of the $29,888,490 budget, $17,701,146 or approximately 39 percent is from carryover funding,
therefore many of the expenses in the FY 2014-15 budget have been funded with this portion of funding.

)
Y

Edward Mar@ue
Deputy Mayor [ .

Aftachments
Mayor04115




MEMORANDUM

(Revised)

TO: Honorable Chairman Jean Monestime DATE: October 6, 2015
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

SUBJECT: Agenda Item No. 8(G)(2)
County Attorney

Please note any items checked.

“3-Day Rule” for committees applicable if raised
6 weeks required between first reading and public hearing

4 weeks notification to municipal officials required prior to public
hearing

Decreases revenues or increases expenditures without balancing budget
Budget required
Statement of fiscal impact required

Ordinance creating 2 new board requires detailed County Mayoer’s
report for public héaring

No committee review

Applicable legislation requires more than a majority vote (i.e., 2/3’s ___ ,
3/5°s » unaninmous ) to approve

Current information regarding funding source, index code and available
balance, and available capacity (if debt is contemplated) required




Approved Mayor Agenda Item No. :8(G){(2)
Veto 10-6-15

Override

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION APPROVING FISCAL YEAR 2014-15 OMNI
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY BUDGET
TOTALING $29,888,490.00
WHEREAS, the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement (“the Interlocal™) between Miami-
Dade County, Florida (the “County”), the City of Miami (the “City”), and the Omni Community
Redevelopment Agency (the “Agency™), requires that the Agency transmit its adopted annual
budget to this Board for approval; and
WHEREAS, this Board desires to approve the Agency’s adopted annual budget for
Fiscal Year 2014-15 for the Omni Community Redevelopment Aréa totaling $29,888,490.00,
attached hereto as Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference; and
WHEREAS, the Agency and its counsel have determined that all expenditures assoﬁciateld
with the attached budget are allowable under the Redevelopment Plan, the Interlocal and Chapter
163, Part 111, Florida Statutes; and
WHEREAS, this Board desires to accomplish the purpose outlined in the accompanying
memorandum, a copy of which is incorporated herein by reference,
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, that:
Section 1. The matters contained in the foregoing recitals are incorporated in this

Resolution by reference.




Agenda Item No. 8(G)(2)
} Page No. 2

Section 2. This Board approves the Agency’s annual adopted budget for Fiscal Year
2014-15 for the Omni Community Redevelopment Agency totaling $29,888.490.00, in
substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference.

The foregoing resolution was offered by Commissioner
who moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Commissioner
and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Jean Monestime, Chairman
Esteban L. Bovo, Jr., Vice Chairman

Bruno A. Barreiro Daniella Levine Cava
Jose "Pepe" Diaz Audrey M. Edmonson
Sally A. Heyman Barbara J. Jordan
Dennis C. Moss ‘ Rebeca Sosa

Sen. Javier D. Souto Xavier L. Svarez

Juan C. Zapata
The Chairperson thercupon declared the resolution duly passed and adopted this 6™ day

of October, 2015. This resolution shall become effective upon the earlier of (1) 10 days after the
date of its adoption unless vetoed By the County Mayor, and if vetoed, shall become effective
only upon an override by this Board, or (2) approval by the County Mayor of this Resolution and
the filing of this approval with the Clerk of the Board.

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY ITS BOARD OF

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

HARVEY RUVIN, CLERK

By:
Deputy Clerk

Approved by County Attorney as .
to form and legal sufficiency. 70@

Terrence A. Smith




EXHIBIT 1

LT

REVENUE:
OTHER INTERFUND TRANSFERS
TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENDITURE
REGULAR SALARIES
FRINGE BENEFITS
FICA TAXES
RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION
LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE
OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICE
TRAVEL AND PER DIEM
COMMUNICATIONS
POSTAGE
UTILITY SERVICE
RENTAL AND LEASES
INSURANCES
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE $VC
ADVERTISING & RELATED COST
OTHER CURRENT CHARGES & OBLIGATIONS
OPERATING SUPPLIES
SUBSCRIPTION, MEMBERSHIP, LIC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
BUDGET RESERVE
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
REVENUES LESS EXPENDITURES

OMNI / MIDTOWN CRA
General Operating Budget for 2014-2015

280,840

980,340

448,000
20,000
35,000
26,100
59,950
35,522
30,000
3,000
1,000
19,380
3,500
53,000
6,000
40,000
7,500
14,000
8,565
9,800
17,500

143,023

580,840

BRSNS 420 PW




198png SugessdQ [e1BLSD SIOZ-FI0T

Taded

i i
000s8'85 3 - §}00056'%68 S | TONVYNSNI HLTVEH any 2400
0O'008'L $f - ¢fopgogs ¢ SMUIDR - 350 AUElA Jo Ay
0UDST Y ¢ - s{ooosay & SelEsnramn | .
00005y S| - $ | ooooszy  § diusreunEd e PooysaquBiN | 00°056'65 “FIINYAINSNI HLTYIH QNY 341 00052S
woo'sz__§ o000l $ NOLLNAIMINOD INIWILLTY )
00°009'S $ g 3L [ERUBUY . :
OT0GL'E SE s|ocosi'z $ IaFeuely 1=losd f
ooass's gl - g ooosL's 8 1017810 JHESISSY
00 000'Tk $ ooo0n'zE $ 101920 3AGNISKT | 0000T'9Z NOLLNAIMINOD ININTHILL I | oooezs
f
00°000'SE ] gonon'st  § 00'000'SE. STLYLVONH|  000TTS
0000002 $| - $ ! goono'oe  § ! S14IN3A IONIH
00°000'S g QUocd's  $ 150D eluetiy Jo A
00°002°L E g|ooooEL SOUEMO||Y 3UDLd {120 -133RuE| 13304 |
00°008'} g| - s|ooooB'E 8 S2UBMO]lY SUDL |2 - JCFI3NA ISSY
0ooor'e ¢ - 4] Q0O0b'e ¢ SURMO(|Y 2UOL {37 - JOIIBIG J8k]
00'009'E gl - $| 00009 § SOUBMG][Y JED —JCG333N0 IS5V - ]
00000's g - §io00D00G & SOUEMO||Y B - tayasdl] "3ax] |
T 00°000'0Z Su43IN3E 3ONMN]  0Opats
- |- !
oo0s0Ery S| 00K % ovosZeer § ! ; _
woosE 5| - 4 | oooonse__$ $33UasqY pasesuadin]| o0 000'SE SIDVA '8 SAYIVS WIHIO;  ODDETS
onvooTze  §| 00wt &) oomorEly $ i SIMYIVS BVINDIY
00'000'09 ¢! 0000D'E &) GOCOO'RE % JINY() |BIDUEUL
00a0'55 §] - S| oogoo'ss % 13Zevepy 113l0id
orooD'er 5! - 4| oooooer 8 1033anq 2AQNIFKY 03 IS
00D00GLL S 00000l 8 1013931 JUEISISSY
000000S. | oUeRLZ S| 000SEVL % JO13241(] BAFNIRXI
i 00°000'E2F _ SZIHVIVSEVINO3Y| 000715 |
FENLMANI4NT
n0'oyeose  $| oobltez &) 0o9zguse 4| TWIOL | OO'OVB'08E
A 00000 § 00'000°02 sanUBARI JSINJRYI0 00068
oS &1 - P i 0055 THT RA0ALIEY - 3AN3SIY QN[ QOOSTE |
D_u.,v—.m.m_‘w w DD;VPQWN ﬁ GQOOQ.QDN m. m OD..TH.M.mHm m.mmu_wg DZEKNPZ_ H43IHIOQ 00018Y
i K _ ~ T EnNaAse
! o
THI0L NMOLAIN INIG ST/¥T0Z SNOILAEIS3a
GIGNSAY
&1L0z-bL0Z 30 1e0png pspuewly Bupered(y jRianes
H V4D NMOLGIR / INWO




1agpng 8unesadQ |esau=n STOZ-HFIOT

7 28ed

i X !
m _m !
Qo'oon'0k $] - % | oo'o00'0L 8 a5noK SYWED| 000000 1507 BNISLLH3AQY J8410|  DDTSPS
1 !
h H |
n Uintecuck: BOOM0'0E 1500 0317134 8 ONISLLMAAGY!  ODT8FS
00'c00‘0e $ | 00°00F ¢ ooooL'sZ  § ‘spuemy “siuesd iededsman Bupeyely SuoRoloL | i
» i
p0"000‘Y 4§ 0009 L 00'000'9 JAS TINYNIINIYW 8 HIVdId|  0009F5
DODOOEE 5. 000cs  $|o00iKZS  $ I STONVENSNI
DO'000'E ] oooe s|ovosezs 8 uoiesuadulo? 193I0M
000000k $ | 0000k 4| 00oD6E_ § Auadouid g Aingen |e1aLes - J3N
poooo'ey &} DOOOF ¢ | oooda'ee  § Asdoyd g Ager] [e13U2D -ZHd | 00'000'ES STINVUNSNI]  0005KS
|
00’05’ §| oo'se sloosave  § 15140D EIUCHIA EIUCY | 00°0AS'E S3SVA1 ONY TYINTY|  000WPS
00°02E'6k §) 0861 $]ozo0zer ¢ FIIAYES AU
00°000° §|0uiE ¥|ooegsz % sapusdupuay .
00000 $| o009t $loogeez ¢ DIW - JIMas IS1EM i
06'002 g} 002 $.| opesL Iy BUIISII TH - JaMBS JaiEM _ i
00°000°E. g | o0ee s oporsz ¢ ZHA - Jamag Jaem ;
0002 g1 o0z S | oo'gst & 23 -Tdd _
00 09E"6 g | 08’66 ) o0zoses & (ow/fs£ 45 @ L PUz/m] ZH -"idd | 00°0BE'6T . DIAMIS AMNILN|  CODERS
o0om'L $ - siooooe % "1 XIped 'LAASMIN ‘S1BlIe 00°000T . - I9vISCd| OIS
00°000°E $| OD'GE $| 006§ . SNOLLVIINAWWOD) |
00000'e $| oooe §|00QeT % {S=mRn Ui [EUIBNG 5BM) 15EILLOD . . - _
- 5| - 3 3u0yd 200 LANOSYSY | 00°008°E SNOLLYJINNWINOD|  000TYS
_ ! __ [
[ aovoo0'os s | ooooe 5| 0000L'62 % | D0°000'0E W31Q ¥3d ONY TIAYEL]  OD0OYS
gozzSse 5| 000LT S |gosieze ¢ IIANIS TYILDVEINGD ¥3H10!
orneo's NELE T A sepu=Bunuc)
oozze'yy  $.00005C  $|oozeeEr  $) O MEMO Ay . ﬂ
00'008°F ¢! 00GY $[oossyt | “Jwos J618raE SAO . ]
00'000'Y 4| 000K $ | oooos'e 8 0009Y /€ SeM 014-pY +
0000z 4| 00Z $ | om:esL g G Uejd [BNUYY U113y VIO | :
00°005 3] 008 $ | no'ser g ursAg AJUNISG 9|0 | ] _
00°'00¢'E g | 00%E $loogeee 8 {uoarsq pis) Lav -
ooooo'g ) 0008 $|ooore's % L Aiddns/ong jeuoyiuer
00DOVE $| 002 S| ooBi0E § sa4 Juissa30ld |joshed - dAY | 00'ZZS'SE IDIAYIS TWMLDVHINGD H3HIO!  00OPES
WIOL MARQLAIA ININO STAYTOZ SNOLLAIXDS3A
L gzananY
SL0Z-F10T 4o} 1e8png papudlyy Bupsledg (mielisd
. ! VYD MNAMOLGIW / INWOD




128png Sunesadp jereUdd STOZ-FI0T

gaded

T j T T
! i | ]
00OYEeSE | 00T | 60'92SISE | 00°0VB'ORE  |TV.OL
_ m
,m | |
OUCCUTY) 3| SeesE0z S | SYEBLTEl $ | DOEZO'ERT — IAM3SIY 139004;
1
00°005°2 ) $ | BOSLE | gosze'll § mwu_EWmm_me s,A0 | 0DT00SLT SHIISNYUL ANNJYALNI 000TeR
oro0e’s $i 0086 & | 00202’ t! . ! 00°008"6 ANJNGINDT B AHINBDYIN| - 000733 |
0pses'e § | 595e 5| seER 6 ! S "dIHSHATNAN ‘NOLLAIMISENS|
00'0EE'Z ¢ | oese $| oroogE 3 "3 FdD "ISUSIN YSOIIN "‘BunzyeN ews - e . o
00°0sL $i05L 9| oggws $ "J058Y BA3PIY
o0'esl $] 58 ¥ | osgrlL ¢ plesaH el
00°09€ 31 00€E 3| gpasc ¢ m3lnay ssauisng Alleq
oo'00g g | 0o $ | ao'wES 3 v
00088 ¢ 0BE 8 { grbee 3 14 40 21R1S w033 1ds]
aorona'l ¢lo00L . $gooes $ suoayouM §'53Al D09 B !
00'S6E'Z 4| 5682 $ | 50°986'Z 8 2DW9 | BO"SISE 1 *dHSHIEWIW ‘NOLLJIEDSENS|  000Pas
[ ]
oooooyt  $(O0OYL  §|omosmer  §! - _ 53M1ddNS DNILYHIJO
QD000 $ | 000r $looogee 8! Jaded/iondod 330
00°000' $| 0009 g|ovope's ! sayddng Bunesedo
00000’ 8| 000w $| oogoEe 8, sajddng 3500l 00°000'FT . SANANS DNILYHAJO!  COOZSS
goo0sl  $ioos. g 0osevL S| B0 “Shuowals) JUIND Logdly | DO00T'L SNOLLYDIEQ ® SIDUVHD INJYUND ¥3HLO!  Q006YS
I¥LOL NARCLAHA TRHAID ST/ATGZ SNOILdIYIS3a
JIaNINY
©102-F10Z o) jeBpng pepusiy Bujelady erenes
- YHD NMOLJIN 7 INWO

/0



OMNI SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
2014-2015 Budget
ESTIMATED Amended
REVENUES: 2014/15 2014/15
CITY OF MIAMI - Tax Increment Funds 7,944,155 7,300,751
MIAMI DADE COUNTY - Tax Increment Funds 4,486,877 4,886,593
FY 2013 FUND BALANCE [Auditad) 18,868,371 17,701,146
TOTAL REVENUE 31,300,403 29,888,480

EXPENDITURE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 164,255 184,707
OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 24,357 24,357
INTERFUND TRANSFER {Adminlstration) 790,000 790,000
OTHER CURRENT CHARGES AND OBLIGATION 4,350,862 4,265,570
INTERFUND TRANSFER (Debt Service) 5,414,135 5,414,135
INTERFUND TRANSFER (Grant) 1,608,301 1,496,951
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 16,052,862 15,245,058 |
OTHER GRANTS AND AIDS 2,820,631 2,381,692
BUDGET RESERVE 75,000 86,020 |

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 31,300,403 29,888,450

REVENUES LESS EXPENDITURES - -

/ / 5/26/2015




OCMNI SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
2014 - 2015 Budget

2014-15 Funding Source
Original
Budgeted | Remalning |Carryover Fund |FY 2014/15 TIF
DESCRIPTION Category | Reso¥# | Amount Balance Balance Revanua
Professional Service
1 | FY 2014715 Available for Wragg & Cases Admin. FY 20158 70,000 70,000 70,000
FY 2013 Avallable for Wragg & Cases Admin. 13-0055 75,000 5,600 5,000
2 | FY 2014/15 External Audlting: Admln. FY 2015 15,000 15,000 15,000
FY 2013/14 External Auditing: Admin, 13-0055 15,000 3,500 3,500
Sansan Kiing Jacomino Tanderm & Gamarra, LEP
3 | Doug Bruce & Assoc - Lohbylst (Colodny, FY 2015 30,000 30,000 30,000
Fass, Talenfeld , Katlinsky, Abate & Webb) 13-0055 55,000 7,929 7,929
4 |avallshle for Other Admin. 13-0055 48,927 32,826 32,8726
Professional Services Admended
Fy 2015 20,452
Other Contractual Services
5 |Purchases of Streetlight Infrast. 11-0025 7,900 7,900 7,500
Pole - Superblock
6 |Horsepower Electrls, Inc. - Streetiight Quuality of Fr 2015 15,000 15,000 15,000
Malntenance Ufe 130055 15,000 1,457 1,457
SUBTOTAL 346,827 188,612 ‘58,612 150,452
TOTAL BUDGET AMOUNT 5203,064
Detail #1 Mad PR2of5 3/26/2015 1117 PM

J/*r




OMNI SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
2014 - 2015 Budget

2014-15 Funding Source
Original
Budgeted | Remaining | Carryover | FY2014/15
DESCRIPTION Category Reso # Amount Balance |Fund Balance| TIF Revenue
Interfund Transfer (Adminisiration)
1| FY2014/15 OMNITIF Admin. FY 2015 790,000 790,000 790,000
Contributlon General Opersting '
Fund
Other Current Charges and Chligations
2 | FY2014/15 PAC Infrast Interlocal 4,265,570 4,265,570 4,265,570
Contributions Agreement
interfund Transfer {Debt Service)
3 FY 2014/15 OMNI/Port Infrast Loan 5,801,792 2,114,135 2,114,135
Tunnel Laan Payment Payment
3,300,000 3,300,000 3,300,000
tnterfund Transfer {Grants)
a| Overtime Police Visibllity Pilot 13-0055
program IV Quality of Life 350,600 221,951 221,951 -
5| CRAPolice 14-001%6 825,000 825,000 825,000 -
Quality of Life |
FY 2015 450,000 450,000 A5G,000
3,161,086 8,805,570
TOTAL BUDGET ANMOUNT 11,566,657
New JD DI 2035 O special Reveooe Fund Fstimated
Detail #2 FE30f5 3/26/2015 1:17 PM

/%



OMNI SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

2014 - 2015 Budget

2014-15 Funding Seurce
Original
Budgeted Remaining Carryover | FY2014f15 TIF
DESCRIPTION Category Rago # Amount Balance Fuhd Balance: Revenue
Construction In Progréss
1] Fire Station No. 2 Infrast 08-DOES 3,500,000 70,000
N. Miami Ave. & 14th 5t NE
2| 1idth Streetscapa Infrast 08-0047 £,000,000 118,227 118,227
Corridor Praject
31 Museum Park Infrast 14-00387 70,000 70,000 70,000
4] MEC/Medle & Entertainment Infrast 11-0043 1,087,268 511,895 511,895
Complex 14-00196 6,252,176 b,252,176 £,252,176
14-00387 6,363,526 6,266,409 6,266,409
FY 2015 1,886,350 1,886,350 - 1,886,350
Land Purchase _ 140,000.60
SUBTOTAL l $25,155,320 $15,175,058 513,218,708 l 2,026,350
TOTAL BUDGET AMOUNT $15,245,058
s 2009 2015 G AL Spoca] Foveoure Fond Istimated
Detail #3 Mod Peaof 5 3/26/2015 1:24PM

/¥




OMNI SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
2014 - 2015 Budget

2012-15 Funding Source
Original Carryouer
Budgeted | Remaining Fund FY 2014/15
DESCRIPTION Category Reso # | Amount Balance Balance TIF Revenue
OTHER GRANTS AND AIDS
1 { Park Art Museurn (PANM) Quality of FY 2015 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000
Life i
2 |matching Grant with City of Miami - Infrast 10-0034 46,500 3,322 1,953
Miaml Werman Club Baywatk
3 tMatching Grant with Clty of Miaml - Infrast 1300401 150,000 141,920 141,920
Mlam] Woman Club Baywalk
Museum Park Baywalk - Matching
4 |Funds FIND Grant Infrast 11-0033 1,143,000 - -
Total Project Cost $8,61.7,449
5 |Environmental Remediation in Infrast 11-0046 2,000,008 1,001,652 350,000
Bicentennlal Park
& |Dog Rur for Margaret Pace Park Quallty of 10-0026 80,000 9,319 9,318
Life 14-00387 30,000 30,000
FY 2015 470,000
7 |Way, Finding, Signs Quality of life | FY 2015 180,000 186,000 180,000
8 |Homeless Assistance Quality of 14-00186 175,000 175,000 175,000
Life FY 2015 _ 73,500
SUBTOTAL 54,774,500 $2,541,213 708,192 1,673,500
TOTAL BUDGEY AMOUNT 2,381,692
new 2014-2015 OMNI Special Revenue Fund Estimated
Detaijl #4 Mod Pg5of § 3/26/2015 L:17PM

Vi



MIDTOWN SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
2014-2015 Budget
ESTIMATED Amended
2014/15 2014/15
REVENUE
CITY OF MiIaMI - Tax Increment Funds 2,736,600 2,710,919
MIAMI DADE COUNTY - Tax Increment Revenue 1,667,377 1,683,332
TOTAL REVENUE 4,403,977 4,394,251
EXPENDITURE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,000 5,000
INTERFUND TRANSFER (Administration) 39,040 29,314
INTERFUND TRANSFER (Grant) - .
OTHER CURRENT CHARGES AND OBLIGATION 4,359,937 4,359,937 |
OTHER GRANTS AND AIDS . -
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 4,403,977 4,394,251
REVENUES LESS EXPENDITURES - (0)
/é 3/25/2015




MIDTOWN SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
2014-2015 Amended Budget

fundlng Saurce 2014/15
Amount Remaining | Carryover [ Fv2014/15
DESCRIPTION Category | Autharization Budgeted Balance | Fund Balance| TIF Revenue
Interfund Transfer (Administration)
1 |FY 2014 MIDTOWN TIF Contribution - Admin, FY 201415
General Operating Fund Budget 44,040 44,040 - 44,040
Other Current Charges and Ohligatians
2 | FY 2014-15 Midtown CBD - Infrast Interlocal
Dabt Services Agreement
54,359,837 | 54,358,937 - 4,358,937
TOTAL BUDGET AMOUNT 44,403,977 | $4,403,977 50| %4,403977
PROFESSIOMAL SERVICES - OTHER
1 |FY 2015 External Audit - Admin, NR £5,000 45,000 55,000 -
Sanson ¥line Jacornino & Company, LLP
NR - No CRA Resolutton §5,000
R - CRA Resolution; Passed
Z0%sh 2000 BAUDY O Bpscied Beaenie bt Lty
pE2af2 3/25/2015 10:17 AM

/7



EXHIBIT 2

. . Clty Hall
C lty Of M Iam I 3500 Pan-Amerlcan Drive
Miaml, FL 33133
Ce rtifled Copy www, mldmigoy, com
File Number: 15-00381 Tnactment Number: CRA-R-15-0008

A RESOLUTICN OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE OMNI
REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
("CRA™), WITH ATTACHMENT(S), APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE CRA'S
TAX INCREMENT FUND AND GENERAIL OPERATING BUDGET, FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING OCTOBER 1, 2014 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER
30, 2015; DIRECTING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO TRANSMIT A COPY OF
THE AMENDED BUDGETS TO-THE CITY OF MIAMI AND MIAMI-DADE
COUNTY.

WHEREAS, the Omni Redevelopment District Community Redevelopment Agency ("CRA") is
a community redevelopment agency created pursuant to Chapter 163, Florida Statutes, and is
responsible for carrying out community redevelopment actlvities and projects within its Redevelopment
Area In accordance with a Redevelopment Plan; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the budget to reflect the amount of tax increment funds
actually owed In January 2015 by each taxing authority that centributes to the CRA's Redevefopment
Trust; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners wishes to approve and adopt the CRA's Amended
Tax Increment Fund and General Operating Budget for the Fiscal Year commencing October 1, 2014
and ending September 30, 2015, -

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE
OMNI REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF
MIAMI, FLORIDA:

Section 1. The recitals and findings contained In the Preamble to this Resolution are adopted
by reference and incorporated herein as if fully set forth in this Section.

Section 2. The attached Amended Tax Incrermeant Fund and General Operatihg Budget for the
Fiscal Year commencing October 1, 2014 and ending September 30, 2015 are approved and adopted.

Section 3. The Executive Director is directed to transmit a copy of each budget to the City of
Miam! and Miami-Dade County.

Section 4. This Resolution shall become effective Immediately upon its adoption,

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:

VICTORIA MENDEZ, GENERAL COUNSEL

Clty of Miam! Page | of 2 CRA-I-15:0008

2%




File Number: 15-00381 Enactment Number: CRA-R-15-0008

[, Todd B. Hannon, City Clerk of the City of Miami, Florida, and keeper of the records thereof, do
hereby certify that this constitutes a true and correct copy of CRA Resolution No. CRA-R-15-0008, with
attachments, passed by the OMNI Community Redevelopment Agency on 3/26/2015.

June 09, 2015

City Clerk, Depety Cl t{ék (for Todd B. Hannon, Date Certified
Clerk)

City of Miami Page 243 Clt =R 15-0008

7




- [ Clty Hall
City of Miami 3500 Pan Amrlosn Drlve
Miaml, FL 33133
Ce l'tiﬁed Copy wwvw.miamlgov.com
T'ile Number: 15-00355 _ Lnactment Number: R-15-0166

A RESOLUTION OF THE MIAMI CITY COMMISSION, WITH ATTACHMENT{(S),
ACCEPTING AND ADOPTING THE AMENDED BUDGET OF THE OMNI
REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
("OMNI CRA"), ATTACHED AND INCORPORATED AS EXHIBIT "A" FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING OCTOBER 1, 2014, AND ENDING SEPTEMBER
30, 2015, AS APPROVED BY THE OMNI CRA'S BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.

WHEREAS, Articte VI, paragraph 6,1(b), of the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement dated March 1,
2000, between the City of Miaml ("City"), the Southeast Overtown/Park West Community
Redevelopment Agency, and the Omni Redevelopment District Community Redevelopment Agency
("Omni CRA"), as revised and amended, requires that the Omnl CRA submit its budget to the City; and

WHEREAS, the Fiscal Year 2015 amended budget of the Omn! CRA was approved by the Onini
CRA's Board of Commissioners on March 26, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission wishes to adopt said hudget and amendment;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE GITY OF MIAMI,
FLORIDA:

Section 1. The racitals and findings contained in the Preamble to this Resolution are adopted by
reference and incorporated as fully set forth in this 8ection. :

Section 2, The amended budget of the Omni CRA, attached and Incorporated, as Exhibit "A" for
the Fiscal Year commencing October 1, 2014, and ending September 30, 2015, as approved by the
Omni CRA's Board of Commissioners, is accepted and adopted.

Section 3. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption and signature of
the Mayor. {1}

Footnotes:
{1} If the Mayor does not sign this Resolutien, it shall become effective at the end of ten (10) calendar

days from the date it was passed and adopted If the Mayor vetoes this Resolution, it shall become
effective immediately upon override of the veto by the City Commission.

Date: APRIL 9, 2015

City of Miami Page I of 2 R-15-0166

2




File Number: 15-00355 Enactment Number: R-15-0166

Date: APRIL 9, 2015
Mover: COMMISSIONER SARNOFF
' Seconder: VICE CHAIR HARDEMON
Vote: AYES: 3 - COMMISSIONER(S) GORT, SARNOFF AND HARDEMON
ABSENT: 2 - COMMISSIONER(S) CAROLLO AND SUAREZ
Action: ADOPTED
Date: APRIL 16, 2015
Action: SIGNED BY THE MAYOR

[, Todd B. Hannon, City Clerk of the City of Miami, Florida, and keeper of the records thereof, do
hereby certify that this constitutes a true and correct copy of Resolution No, R-15-0166, with
attachments, passed by the City Commission on 4/9/2015.

June 09, 2015

City Clerk, Députy Clerk (for Todd B. Hannon, Date Certified
City Clerk)

City of Miami Page 2 of 2 R-15-0165

2/




